Your Directors has not recommended any dividend for the current financial year.  

TRANSFER TO RESERVE:  

The Company has not transferred any amount to the Statutory Reserves.   

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY:  

During the financial year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood 
at Rs. 3,24,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Only) and the Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid- Up Share Capital stood at Rs. 3,20,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Twenty Lakhs Only) divided into 32,00,000 shares of Rs. 10/- each.   

During the period under review, the Company has not issued any shares.  

DETAILS OF SUBSIDIARIES, ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES:  

The Company does not have any subsidiaries, associates or joint ventures as on March 31,